




























PARTS LIST 
MODEL 7B 

Item No. Qty. Part No. Description 
    

1 1 302039 ANGLE “STD 7B” 
2 1 302040 ANGLE “STD 7B” 
3 1 302041 ANGLE “X7B” 
4 1 302042 ANGLE “X7B” 
5 1 316083 BEARING CAP 
6 1 316084 BEARING CAP 
7 1 328009 COVER 
8 1 332051 DRUM “STD 7B” 
9 1 332053 DRUM “X7B” 
10 1 334007 GEAR – R. H. 
11 1 334063 GEAR – L. H. 
12 1 338053 HOUSING – END BEARING 
13 1 338238 HOUSING – GEAR 
14 1 342027 KEY 
15 4 342075 KEY 
16 1 357446 SHAFT – DRUM “STD 7B” 
17 1 357447 SHAFT – DRUM “X7B” 
18 1 368158 WORM – R. H. 
19 1 368160 WORM – L. H. 
20 2 402002 BEARING 
21 1 412003 BUSHING “7B” 
 2 412003 BUSHING “X7B” 

22 1 412046 BUSHING 
23 1 412046 BUSHING 
24 8 414020 CAPSCREW 1/4-20NC X 7/8 HX HD GR5 NYLOK H/P 
25 8 414045 CAPSCREW 5/16-18NC X 7/8 HX HD GR5 
26 8 414142 CAPSCREW 5/16-18NC X 3/4 HX HD GR5 
27 1 416029 SETSCREW 1/4-20NC X 5/16 SOC DRIVE 
28 8 418163 LOCKWASHER 5/16 MED SECT 
29 2 442184 GASKET 
30 1 442186 GASKET 
31 1 456008 FITTING – RELIEF 
32 2 468008 PIPE PLUG 
33 1 468024 REDUCER 
34 1 486009 OIL SEAL 
35 1 486017 OIL SEAL 
36 1 518015 THRUST WASHER 

 

13





PARTS LIST 
MODELS H-7B & H-X7B 

Item No. Qty. Part No. Description 
    

1 1 300057 ADAPTER 
2 1 302039 ANGLE “STD H-7B” 
3 1 302040 ANGLE “STD H-7B” 
4 1 302041 ANGLE “H-X7B” 
5 1 302042 ANGLE “H-X7B” 
6 1 316083 BEARING CAP 
7 1 328009 COVER 
8 1 332051 DRUM “STD H-7B” 
9 1 332053 DRUM “H-X7B” 
10 1 334007 GEAR – R. H. 
11 1 338053 HOUSING – END BEARING 
12 1 338238 HOUSING – GEAR 
13 1 342027 KEY 
14 4 342075 KEY 
15 1 357446 SHAFT – DRUM “STD H-7B” 
16 1 357447 SHAFT – DRUM “H-X7B” 
17 1 368158 WORM – R. H. 
18 2 402002 BEARING 
19 1 412003 BUSHING “H-7B” 
 2 412003 BUSHING “H-X7B” 

20 1 412046 BUSHING 
21 1 412046 BUSHING 
22 8 414020 CAPSCREW 1/4-20NC X 7/8 HX HD GR5 NYLOK H/P 
23 4 414045 CAPSCREW 5/16-18NC X 7/8 HX HD GR5 
24 8 414142 CAPSCREW 5/16-18NC X 3/4 HX HD GR5 
25 4 414842 CAPSCREW 1/4-20NC X 1-3/4 LG SOC HD LOK-WEL 
26 2 414952 CAPSCREW 1/2-13NC X 1-1/2 LG SOC HD C.P. 
27 1 416029 SETSCREW 1/4-20NC X 5/16 SOC HD LOK-WEL 
28 8 418163 LOCKWASHER 5/16 MED SECT 
29 2 418218 LOCKWASHER 1/2 MED SECT C.P. 
30 1 431008 COUPLING 
31 2 442184 GASKET 
32 1 442186 GASKET 
33 1 456008 FITTING – RELIEF 
34 1 458050 MOTOR – HYD. 
35 2 468010 PIPE PLUG 
36 1 468024 REDUCER 
37 1 470033 SPIROL PIN 
38 1 486009 OIL SEAL 
39 1 486017 OIL SEAL 
40 1 518015 THRUST WASHER 

 15



 

 

NOTES



 

 

NOTES




